SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 25-119

APPROVING AN AGREEMENT FOR INMATE COMMISSARY SERVICES BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND KEEFE COMMISSARY NETWORK LLC

WHEREAS, the Sheriff's Office Corrections Bureau is required to operate a commissary or provide alternative access to commissary type items in accordance with the Snohomish County Code 5.14.010(1); and

WHEREAS, the Keefe Commissary Network Company has been selected to provide these services through a Request for Proposal process; and

WHEREAS, the contract term is April 01, 2025, through March 31, 2031, with the option to extend for two additional five-year terms;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves and authorizes the County Executive to sign the contract with Keefe Commissary Network. LLC and any extensions for commissary services.

PASSED this	_ day of	, 2025.
		SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington
		Council Chair
ATTEST:		
Deputy Clerk of the Council		